## Jianfeng Yu

## Chairman of the Board, China National Nuclear Corporation

Mr. Jianfeng Yu is the current Chairman of the Board for the China National Nuclear Corporation. He is a graduate of Tsinghua University where he majored in nuclear engineering. Mr. Yu was the Deputy Director of the Institute of Reactor Engineering within the China Institute of Atomic Energy from 1988-1997. Thereafter, he was Director of the Procurement Supervision Office at Jiangsu Nuclear Power Corporation where he was responsible for operation preparation and equipment procurement from 1997-2001. He has held several other positions throughout his career including, Deputy Director, and later Director, of the Nuclear Power Department for the China National Nuclear Corporation. From 2006-2011 he was Vice President of the China National Nuclear Corporation where he was in charge of nuclear power development and international cooperation. Mr. Yu was also Vice President of China Power Investment Corporation (2011-2015) and Vice President of the State Power Investment Corporation Ltd (2015-2017). Prior to his current position, he served as President and Board Director of the State Development and Investment Corp. From 2003-2011 he served as Board Director for the World Association of Nuclear Operators (WANO) and President of WANO from 2005-2007.